

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6706/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-02-2023 in WT No. 1086/2022 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJEEV BANSAL

Respondent(s)

(IA No.67276/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 20-07-2023 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYANFor Petitioner(s) Mr. N. Venkataraman, ASG
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Kumar, AOR

Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the mentioning made by learned Additional Solicitor General, list this matter along with connected matters on 05.09.2023.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)