## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 30050/2023 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-02-2023 in SC-LOK No. 23188/2022 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 1(1)

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

NILESH PRANJIVAN BHAITYA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.157747/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.157746/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT )

## WITH

Diary No(s). 13682/2023 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.153526/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.153527/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.153525/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 21-08-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

## CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Balbir Singh, A.S.G.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mrs. Monica Benjamin, Adv.

Mr. Manish Pushkarna, Adv.

Mr. Digvijay Dam, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Singh Chavhan, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Singh Ii, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Thareja, Adv.

Mr. Rishabh Ostwal, Adv.

Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, AOR

## For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to the respondent(s).

Tag with SLP (C) D.No.24140/2023.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)