SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 36875/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-02-2023 in SCA No. 26215/2022 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOKUL REFOILS AND SOLVENT LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(IA No.196579/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.196580/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 30712/2023 (III)

(IA No.180953/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.180952/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 36962/2023

(IA No.199317/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.199318/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 41211/2023

(IA No.212685/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.212687/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 16-10-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N Venkatraman, A.S.G.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. H R Rao, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Singh Ii, Adv.

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Antariksh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Manish Pushkarna, Adv.

Mr. Suyash Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Lalit Mohan, Adv

For Respondent(s)

contd..

- 2 -

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to the respondent(s).

List along with SLP (C) Nos.9712 of 2023 and 6706 of 2023.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)