SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO(S). 2714-2723/2023

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CIRCLE 13(3)(2) MUMBAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

WEST COAST FROZEN FOODS PRIVATE LIMITED MUMBAI Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.209661/2023-STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 20-10-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N Venkatraman, A.S.G.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Bajpai, Adv.

Mr. Priyanka Das, Adv.

Mrs. Vishakha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag along with T.P. (C) Diary No.34418/2023.

List on 31.10.2023.

(RADHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)