

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).41207/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-02-2023 in WT No. 1158/2022 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

PRINCIPAL CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHISH DUBEY

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.222829/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.222830/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 41227/2023 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.220063/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.220064/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP (C)Dy. No.24148/2023

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.223120/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.223121/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP (C) Dy. 36552/2023

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.206487/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.206486/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) Dy. No.43012/2023

(IA No.223155/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.223156/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 03-11-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Balbir Singh, A.S.G.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Shantnu Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Monica Benjamin, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Khare, Adv.
Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Giri, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Kartikat Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms. Sonali Jain, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Chitvan Singhal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP (C) Dy. No.41207/2023 SLP (C) Dy No(s). 41227/2023:

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to the respondent(s).

Tag along with SLP (C) No.6706/2023.

SLP(C) Dy. No.24148/2023, SLP(C) Dy. 36552/2023 & SLP(C) Dy. No.43012/2023:

As there is no representation on behalf of the petitioner(s),
list these matters on 10.11.2023.

(RADHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)