SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 45804/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-02-2023 in SCA No. 21239/2022 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CENTRAL CIRCLE 3Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S V. SQUARE PROJECT NARODA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.250456/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.250457/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 47390/2023 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.251119/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.251120/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No.Dy.36408/2023

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.254498/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.254499/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.254496/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) Dy.No.47434/2023

(IA No.252760/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.252761/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) Dy.No. 48446/2023

IA No.251273/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.251275/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 11-12-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N Venkatraman, A.S.G.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Udai Khanna, Adv.

Mr. V C Bharathi, Adv.

Mr. Rovin Francis, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Gupta, Adv. Ms. Saumya Tondon, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to the respondent(s).

Tag with SLP(C) No.9712/2023.*

(RADHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 45804/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-02-2023 21239/2022 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CENTRAL CIRCLE 3Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S V. SQUARE PROJECT NARODA

ITEM NO.27+61+62+63

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.250456/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.250457/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE **IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

WITH

Diary No(s). 47390/2023 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.251119/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.251120/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No.Dy.36408/2023

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.254498/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.254499/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.254496/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) Dy. No. 47434/2023

No.252760/2023-CONDONATION 0F DELAY IN **FILING** No.252761/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) Dy.No. 48446/2023

No.251273/2023-CONDONATION **OF DELAY** IN **FILING** and IA No.251275/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 11-12-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N Venkatraman, A.S.G.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Udai Khanna, Adv.

Mr. V C Bharathi, Adv.

Mr. Rovin Francis, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Gupta, Adv. Ms. Saumya Tondon, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to the respondent(s).

Tag with C.A. No.9712/2023.

(RADHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ) COURT MASTER (NSH)