ITEM NO.14+22

COURT NO.1

SECTION III

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.5014/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-02-2023 in SCA No.23227/2022 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

THE INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 1 (3)(1) SURAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ISHWARBHAI KHODABHAI GABANI

Respondent(s)

(With IA No.32903/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.32906/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH <u>Diary No.41480/2023 (III)</u>

(With I.R. and IA No.32885/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.32884/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.32883/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No.5009/2024 (III)

(With I.R. and IA No.33284/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.33285/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No.3450/2024 (III)

(With I.R. and IA No.35180/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.35181/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No.2869/2024 (III)

(With IA No.34495/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.34496/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT) Diary No.4815/2024 (III)

(With I.R. and IA No.36093/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.36094/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Page 1 of 3

<u>Diary No.3122/2024 (III)</u>

(With IA No.35160/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.35161/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT) Diary No.4819/2024 (III)

(With I.R. and IA No.36163/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.36164/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No.4828/2024 (III)

(With IA No.37312/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.37311/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT) Diary No.4893/2024 (III)

(With I.R. and IA No.38106/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.38104/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No.5281/2024 (III)

(With IA No.38130/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.38133/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT) Diary No.5694/2024 (III)

(With I.R. and IA No.38433/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.38434/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 16-02-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Ms. Seema Patnaha, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Kumar Ii, Adv.

Mr. Praneet Pranab, Adv.

Mr. Rovin Francis, Adv.

Mrs. Prerna Dhall, Adv.

Mrs. Gargi Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Umesh Babu Choursia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1 Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay in filing the petition and on the Special Leave Petition, returnable in four weeks.
- 2 Tag with SLP (C) No 9712 of 2023.

(CHETAN KUMAR) A.R.-cum-P.S.

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) Assistant Registrar