ITEM NO.6+27 COURT NO.1 SECTION III

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.2631/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-02-2023 in SCA No.19948/2022 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

INCOME TAX OFFICER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAGINBHAI AMBALAL PATEL

Respondent(s)

(With IA No.52183/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.52191/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.52186/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH Diary No.5813/2024 (III)

- (With IA No.52819/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.52820/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

 <u>Diary No.4822/2024 (III)</u>
- (With IA No.53054/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.53053/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT) Diary No.8233/2024 (III)
- (With IA No.53458/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.53460/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT) Diary No.5284/2024 (III)
- (With IA No.55494/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.55493/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT) Diary No.8146/2024 (III)
- (With IR and IA No.55244/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.55242/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT) Diary No.8187/2024 (III)
- (With IR and IA No.57965/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.57967/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT) Diary No.5657/2024 (III)
- (With IA No.49859/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.49862/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No.7974/2024 (III)

(With IR and IA No.56269/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.56268/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT) Diary No.8194/2024 (III)

(With IR and IA No.56234/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.56235/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 07-03-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. I

Mr. N. Venkatraman, ASG

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Prahlad Singh, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. Prerna Dhall, Adv.

Mr. Vedansh Anand, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Kant, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1 Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay in filing the petition and on the Special Leave Petition.
- 2 Tag with SLP (C) No 6706 of 2023.

(CHETAN KUMAR) A.R.-cum-P.S. (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) Assistant Registrar