

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).15415/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-09-2023 in WP No. 1995/2023 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX2 & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LOVABLE LINGERIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No.101662/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.101663/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 18960/2024

(WITH IA No.105785/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.105786/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 06-05-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N Venkataraman, A.S.G.
 Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
 Mrs. Kartigya Asthana, Adv.
 Mr. Dhruv Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Shashank Bajpai, Adv.
 Mrs. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1 Delay condoned.

- 2 Issue notice.
- 3 Tag with SLP(C) No 6706 of 2023.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR