## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 27582/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-01-2024 in WP(C) No. 7145/2023 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

**INCOME TAX OFFICER** 

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

VIKAS SPOOL PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.143353/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.143352/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT )

WITH

Diary No(s). 26989/2024 (XIV)

(IA No.142094/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.142095/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 27351/2024 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.147404/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.147401/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 26660/2024 (XIV)

(IA No.148082/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.148083/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 27888/2024 (XIV)

(IA No.149634/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.149635/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 19-07-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N Venkatraman, A.S.G.

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Sr. Adv.

1 Issue notice. 2

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)

AR-CUM-PS

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR Mr. Shashank Bajpai, Adv. Mr. V C Bharathi, Adv.

Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.

Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.

## For Respondent(s)

## UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Tag with Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 6706 of 2023.

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) **ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**